AGENDA (REVISED 3-2-11/12:32 P.M.)

House Committee on State Agencies and Governmental Affairs

88th General Assembly
Regular Session, 2011

Thursday, March 03, 2011
UPON ADJOURNMENT OF HOUSE
Room 151, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Rep. Clark Hall, Chair
Rep. Mary L. Slinkard, Vice Chair
Rep. Eddie L. Cheatham

Rep. Ed Garner

Rep. Johnnie J. Roebuck
Rep. Donna Hutchinson

Rep. Larry Cowling Rep. Karen S. Hopper
Rep. Tracy Pennartz Rep. Ann V. Clemmer
Rep. Duncan Baird Rep. Jim Nickels

Rep. Debra M. Hobbs Rep. James McLean
Rep. Andrea Lea Rep. Tiffany Rogers
Rep. Butch Wilkins Rep. Nate Steel

Rep. Linda S. Tyler Rep. John T. Vines

Number
HB1304

HB1409

HB1446
HB1292

HB1498

HB1577

HB1602

HB1739

Number
HB1017
HB1039

HB1046

HB1086
HB1322
HB1005
HB1554
HB1704

Sponsor
Williams

Carter

Williams
Hubbard

Linck
Perry
Harris

Leding

Sponsor
Garner
English

English

S. Meeks
Hall
Sanders
Slinkard
Lovell

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle

TO MODIFY THE WAITING PERIOD CONCERNING THE EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM A
NONJUDICIAL PUBLIC SALE.

TO REQUIRE A CANDIDATE FOR COUNTY JUDGE TO BE A RESIDENT OF THE COUNTY
AT THE TIME OF FILING FOR OFFICE.

TO CLARIFY THE AUTHORITY OF THE CAPITOL ZONING DISTRICT COMMISSION.

TO PROHIBIT ILLEGAL ALIENS FROM RECEIVING ANY STATE BENEFIT EXCEPT IN
INSTANCES OF EMERGENCY OR WHEN LIFE-SAVING MEASURES ARE REQUIRED.

TO PROVIDE FOR THE ELECTRONIC FILING OF REPORTS TO ENTITIES OF THE STATE
BY STATE AGENCIES.

TO MODIFY THE LENGTH OF TIME A PERSON MAY SERVE ON THE ARKANSAS FIRE
PROTECTION LICENSING BOARD.

CONCERNING A REQUEST FOR PUBLIC RECORDS BY A MEMBER OF THE GENERAL
ASSEMBLY PERTAINING TO ANOTHER MEMBER OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

CONCERNING TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT BY A BOARD OF CIVIL SERVICE
COMMISSIONERS.

DEFERRED BILLS

Subtitle
THE ARKANSAS OPEN CHECKBOOK ACT.

PROVIDING FOR THE REVIEW OF STATE AGENCY PERFORMANCE BY THE JOINT
PERFORMANCE REVIEW COMMITTEE TO ENSURE EFFICIENT AGENCY OPERATIONS.

TO PROVIDE THAT CASH FUNDS RECEIVED BY CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS OR STATE
AGENCIES AS A RESULT OF AN AWARD BY THE COURT OR SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO APPROPRIATION BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE ORDER OF CANDIDATES ON BALLOTS.
TO ESTABLISH THE CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS IN ARKANSAS.

TO CHANGE THE STATE NICKNAME BACK TO "THE LAND OF OPPORTUNITY".

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE PRESERVATION OF BALLOT STUBS.

TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING THE QUALIFICATIONS OF MEMBERS OF THE
COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS.

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions

designating areas as "*‘Members and Staff Only"
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